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 Water Service Connection Fees Charges for the use of Water (50% for qualfying disabled/low income seniors)

Meter & Service Development Service Connection
Meter Size Installation Charge Pipe Diameter Inside City Limits Outside City Limits

Up to 3/4" Actual Costs $8,599 Up to 3/4" $37.04 $54.62
1" Actual Costs $17,197 1" $60.78 $103.51
1 1/2" Actual Costs $25,796 1 1/2" $146.72 $211.29
2" Actual Costs $34,394 2" $282.98 $408.82
3" Customer Installs $77,387 3" $508.52 $737.86
4" Customer Installs $120,380 4" $610.12 $887.42
6" Customer Installs $257,957 6" $1,625.27 $2,353.16

Excess Water Charge 0.047 per cubic foot 0.056 per cubic foot
*Water fees are projected to increase 5% annually

 Sewer Service Connection Fees Charges for the use of  Sewer (50% for qualfying low income seniors)

     ***$10/month Downspout/Sump Pump Connection***
Residential Nonresidential Non Res Flow Charge

rate per cu ft water > 400 
All new sanitary sewer service installations will be Up to 3/4" $116.46 $116.46 $0.059
completed by the customer subject to City inspection. 1" $242.05 $0.059

1 1/2" $360.65 $0.059
System Development Charge: $6,168 per EDU 2" $545.54 $0.059
Inspection Fees: 3" $782.72 $0.059

Residential-Single-Family 75.00$                4" $1,019.90 $0.059
All Other 225.00$              6" $1,684.03 $0.059

Medium High Very High
(Ordinance 2021-1178) $0.023 $0.047 $0.092

Base fee for water and sewer in the city limits for a 3/4" meter is $136.55 per month for 400 cubic feet of water.

BOD Surcharge /cu ft water

Monthly Base Water Charge includes 400 cuft

City of Stevenson

Ordinances:  2019-1144, 2019-1153, and 2022-1190 Resolution: 2019-335

PO Box 371    7121 E Loop Road
Stevenson, WA   98648-0371

509-427-5970  
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